

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,

Petitioner/Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC15-359 & SC15-399

L.T. Case No.: 4D13-1187

JUNE DHAR,

Respondent/Appellee.

Respondent's Answer Brief on Jurisdiction

On Discretionary Review from a Decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal

Louis C. Arslanian
Counsel for Respondent, June Dhar

5800 Sheridan Street
Hollywood, Florida 33021
(954) 922-2926 Tel.
arsgabriela@comcast.net
Florida Bar No. 801925

RECEIVED, 04/14/2015 04:48:37 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

Table of Contents

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of Case and Facts	1
Summary of the Argument	1
Argument	2
I. The Court does not have mandatory jurisdiction where the Fourth District merely found the statute unconstitutional as applied to persons renting vehicles, and where the legislature has corrected the statute at issue.	2
A. Since the Florida Legislature has amended the statute to correct the problem with §316.0083(1)(d)(3), the Court should also conclude that mandatory jurisdiction is not present.	3
II. The City has failed to show any basis for discretionary jurisdiction.	4
Conclusion	4
Certificate of Service/Compliance	5

Table of Authorities

	Page
<i>D.M.T. v. T.M.H.</i> , 129 So. 3d 320 (Fla. 2013)	2
<i>Snedeker, et al. v. Vernmar, Ltd., et al.</i> , 151 So. 2d 439 (Fla. 1963)	3
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 873 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2004)	2

Other Authorities

§316.0083(1)(d)(3), Fla. Stat. (2013)	3
Art. V, §3(b)(1), Florida Constitution	2-3
